Performance Under Pressure
umsflowell.com
Sliding Sleeve
C
O
M
P
L

©UMS Flowell 2025
Sliding Sleeve
Part Number System
Tubing Size (in) Weight Per Foot (lb/ft) Nipple Size And Type OD (in) ID (in) Flow Area (in²) Pressure Rating (psi)
2.375 4.6/4.7 1.875X 3.875 1.875 3.00 6,000
1.875OR
1.875F
2.875 6.4/6.5 2.312X 4.375 2.312 6.00 6,000
2.312OR
2.312F
3.500 9.2/9.3 2.750X 5.000 2.750 6.59 7,500
2.750OR
2.750F
3.500 9.2/9.3 2.812X 5.000 2.812 6.59 7,500
2.812OR
2.812F
4.500 12.6/12.75 3.812X 6.000 3.812 11.00 7,500
3.812OR
3.812F
Other Sizes May Be Available On Request
X - Otis X Selective Nipple Profile
OR - Otis R Selective Nipple Profile
F - Baker F Top No-Go Or Selective Nipple Profile
SLS XXXX XXXXX X -XX
PRODUCT FAMILY TUBING SIZE NIPPLE SIZE SHIFT OPEN DIRECTION SEQUENTIAL NUMBER FOR
THREAD CONNECTION AND
MATERIAL OPTIONS
Sliding Sleeve e.g. 3500 for 3-1/2” e.g. 2.812X For 2.812” X
Nipple Profile